### 502764724 04/11/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2811320

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| HIU WAH TSE | 04/10/2014     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | KING'S FLAIR DEVELOPMENT LTD.     |  |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 12/F, YARDLEY COMMERCIAL BUILDING |  |  |
| Internal Address: | 3 CONNAUGHT ROAD WEST             |  |  |
| City:             | HONG KONG                         |  |  |
| State/Country:    | HONG KONG                         |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14210822 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)283-3108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-645-5502

Email: ptodm@nyemaster.com
Correspondent Name: WENDY K. MARSH
Address Line 1: 700 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WENDY K. MARSH   |  |  |
|--------------------|------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /wendy k. marsh/ |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 04/11/2014       |  |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

502764724

source=TSE assignment (5)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032658 FRAME: 0325

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**RECORDED: 04/11/2014** 

| For                | valuable               | consideration,           | I,           | TSE,                                | Hiu          | Wah             | at     |
|--------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------|--------|
|                    |                        |                          |              |                                     | HONG         | KONG            |        |
| hereby a           | assign to              |                          |              |                                     |              |                 |        |
|                    | KING'S FLAIR           | DEVELOPMENT              | LTD., a o    | orporation h                        | aving a pla  | .ce of busine   | ess at |
|                    |                        | lding, 3 Connaught       |              |                                     |              |                 |        |
|                    |                        | called "the Assigned     |              |                                     |              |                 |        |
| world in the inv   | entions and imp        | rovements which are      | the subject  | of an applic                        | ation for Un | uited States P  | 'atent |
| signed by me, v    | vith title <u>Deta</u> | chable, file             | d 03/1       | 1/2014                              | , and ass    | signed U.S. S   | Serial |
| Number <u>14/2</u> | 210,822, and           | I/we authorize and r     | equest the   | attorneys ap                        | pointed in s | aid application | on to  |
| hereafter comple   | ete this assignme      | ent by inserting above   | the filing   | date and seri                       | al number c  | of said applic  | ation  |
| when known; th     | is assignment i        | ncluding said applica    | tion, any a  | ınd all Unite                       | d States and | d foreign pat   | tents, |
| utility models, a  | nd design regist       | rations granted for ar   | ny of said i | inventions or                       | · improveme  | ents, and the   | right  |
| to claim priority  | based on the f         | iling date of said app   | olication u  | nder the Inte                       | rnational C  | onvention fo    | r the  |
| Protection of Inc  | iustrial Property      | , the Patent Cooperat    | ion Treaty   | , the Europea                       | an Patent Co | onvention, an   | ıd all |
| other treaties of  | like purposes; a       | nd I/we authorize the    | Assignee     | to apply in a                       | ll countries | in my name      | or in  |
| its own name       | for patents, util      | ity models, design i     | registration | ns and like                         | rights of e  | xclusion and    | l for  |
| inventors' certifi | icates for said in     | ventions and improve     | ements; and  | i I/we agree                        | for myself a | ınd my respe    | ctive  |
| heirs, legal repre | esentatives and a      | ssigns, without furth    | er compen    | sation to per                       | form such l  | awful acts ar   | nd to  |
| sign such furthe   | r applications, a      | assignments, prelimir    | nary staten  | nents and ot                        | her lawful o | locuments as    | s the  |
| Assignee may re    | asonably reques        | t to effectuate fully th | iis assignm  | ent.                                |              |                 |        |
|                    |                        |                          |              |                                     |              |                 |        |
| In Witn            | ess Whereof, 1         | I hereto set my hand t   | his 10th     | $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{Ap}{2}$ | ril,2        | 014             |        |
| <b>\</b> *         | 0 2                    |                          |              |                                     |              |                 |        |
|                    | */                     | <u> </u>                 |              |                                     |              |                 |        |
| TSÉ, Hi            | u Wah                  |                          |              |                                     |              |                 |        |

**PATENT** REEL: 032658 FRAME: 0326